In estimating the fair value less costs of disposal, management did not have observable or unobservable inputs 
to estimate the recoverable amount greater than $nil.   

(c) Jupiter Project, Quebec  

On May 3, 2023, the Company entered into an option agreement to acquire from Contigo Resources Ltd., 
one hundred twenty-two (122) claims located in Quebec.  

Under the terms of the option agreement, the Company may acquire a 100% interest in the lithium property 
as per terms as set forth below: 

(i)          Cash payment of $50,000 upon approval by the Exchange (paid);